
1st 377 1st 2.622 1st 3

2nd 376 2nd 2.948 2nd 4

3rd 376 3rd 3.099 3rd 8

4th 369 4th 3.104 4th 8

5th 365 5th 3.142 5th 12

6th 356 6th 3.351 6th 13

7th 355 7th 3.403 7th 13

8th 347 8th 3.894 8th 14

9th 345 9th 4.002 9th 16

10th 340 10th 4.625 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 11

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102 Steve Hoskin Y 2.826 2.417 2.622 1 189 187 376 2 7 3 1 2

103 Mike McBride Y 3.145 3.063 3.104 4 189 180 369 4 3 8 3 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 James Salwei Y 3.309 2.889 3.099 3 187 190 377 1 8 4 2 1

106 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.637 3.064 3.351 6 180 175 355 7 3 13 6 0

107 Kent Bratten Y 4.208 5.426 4.817 11 167 178 345 9 3 20 10 0

202 Robert Di Rose Y 3.480 4.524 4.002 9 186 179 365 5 4 14 8 0

203 John Weinand Y R 3.052 3.232 3.142 5 192 184 376 3 7 8 4 0

204 Evan Tweed Y R 3.814 3.974 3.894 8 181 166 347 8 1 16 9 0

205 Dean Kapphahn Y 3.132 3.674 3.403 7 183 173 356 6 0 13 7 0

206 Dave Huffman Y 2.509 3.387 2.948 2 165 175 340 10 2 12 5 0

207 Richard Southwick Y 3.848 5.403 4.625 10 182 151 333 11 5 21 11 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Evan Tweed

Robert Di Rose

Richard Southwick

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

John Weinand

Dave Huffman

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5
Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results

9/3/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

James Salwei

Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

Mike McBride

Robert Di Rose

Evan Tweed

Kent Bratten

Dave Huffman

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Steve Hoskin
James Salwei

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Dave Huffman

James Salwei

Mike McBride

John Weinand

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Di Rose

Evan Tweed

Kent Bratten



1ST 190 1ST 2.417 1ST

2ND 187 2nd 2.889 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 3.063 3RD

4TH 180 4th 3.064 4TH

5TH 179 5th 3.232 5TH

6TH 178 6th 3.387 6TH

7TH 175 7th 3.674 7TH

8TH 175 8th 3.974 8TH

9TH 173 9th 4.524 9TH

10TH 166 10th 5.403 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.088 2 1ST 1.088 13th

2nd 50 1.433 3 2ND 1.433

3rd 50 1.636 3 3RD 1.636 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 50 3 1.433 44 2.694 48 1 3.878 45 1.664 187 2 4 2.417 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

2 Y 103 43 3.255 49 1 2.527 45 2.456 43 1 4.014 180 4 2 3.063 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

3 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 105 46 1 3.904 48 2 2.395 50 3 1.636 46 3.622 190 1 6 2.889 2 3 2 2 1 1 4

5 Y 106 42 3.116 42 1.826 45 2 3.564 46 3.749 175 7 2 3.064 4 11 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 45 6.205 42 6.309 44 3.419 47 1 5.769 178 6 1 5.426 11 17 9 0 0 0

7 Y 202 45 1 4.709 45 5.374 44 4.676 45 3.338 179 5 1 4.524 9 14 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 203 R 47 1 3.056 45 4.984 42 3.798 50 2 1.088 184 3 3 3.232 5 8 4 0 0 0 0

9 Y 204 R 34 3.349 45 4.473 44 2.974 43 5.101 166 10 0 3.974 8 18 10 0 0 0 0

10 Y 205 38 4.816 43 2.956 44 4.092 48 2.831 173 9 0 3.674 7 16 8 0 0 0 0

11 Y 206 45 3.991 46 2.724 37 3.316 47 1 3.516 175 8 1 3.387 6 14 6 0 0 0 0

12 Y 207 30 1 8.181 43 1 5.195 31 3.955 47 4.279 151 11 2 5.403 10 21 11 0 0

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Mike McBride

John Weinand

Paul Hilgedick

Dave Huffman

Robert Di Rose

Dean Kapphahn

Kent Bratten

Evan Tweed

Richard Southwick

3

3

7

8

11

14

14

16

17

18

21

#N/A

Kent Bratten

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

James Salwei

#N/AJohn Weinand

50

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Steve Hoskin

James Salwei

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

Mike McBride

Robert Di Rose

 

 

 

 

Dave Huffman

Richard Southwick

 

 

 

Kent Bratten

Robert Di Rose

John Weinand

Evan Tweed

Dean Kapphahn

Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride

 

James Salwei

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Paul Hilgedick

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

Grant County Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

James Salwei

Evan Tweed

OVERALL 

PLACE

Robert Di Rose

Richard Southwick

Steve Hoskin

James Salwei

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Dean Kapphahn

Evan Tweed

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

James Salwei

Dave Huffman

9/3/2022



1ST 192 1ST 2.509 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.826 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 3.052 3RD

4TH 187 4th 3.132 4TH

5TH 186 5th 3.145 5TH

6TH 183 6th 3.309 6TH

7TH 182 7th 3.480 7TH

8TH 181 8th 3.637 8TH

9TH 180 9th 3.814 9TH

10TH 167 10th 3.848 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 2.592 0 1ST 1.231 13th

2ND 49 1.749 2 2nd 1.749

3RD 49 2.983 1 3rd 2.142 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 47 2.166 47 1 3.072 46 1 3.084 49 1 2.983 189 2 3 2.826 2 4 1 1 1 2 4

2 Y 103 47 2.346 46 1 3.669 50 2.592 46 3.974 189 3 1 3.145 5 8 3 0 0 0 0

3 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 105 47 1 3.179 47 3.772 44 3.101 49 1 3.182 187 4 2 3.309 6 10 5 0 0 0 0

5 Y 106 44 5.938 45 1.231 46 1 4.709 45 2.671 180 9 1 3.637 8 17 8 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 40 6.023 45 1 4.381 36 2.280 46 1 4.146 167 10 2 4.208 11 21 11 0 0

7 Y 202 44 3.271 46 1 4.565 47 2.142 49 2 3.942 186 5 3 3.480 7 12 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 203 R 46 3.173 49 2 1.749 48 1 3.765 49 1 3.519 192 1 4 3.052 3 4 2 2 0 1 3

9 Y 204 R 48 3.505 47 3.334 43 3.658 43 1 4.758 181 8 1 3.814 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 205 47 2.783 45 3.382 46 4.199 45 2.162 183 6 0 3.132 4 10 4 0 0 0 0

11 Y 206 40 2.168 37 3.098 42 2.414 46 1 2.355 165 11 1 2.509 1 12 6 2 0 2

12 Y 207 48 3 2.551 47 2.217 43 6.934 44 3.689 182 7 3 3.848 10 17 10 0 0 0 0

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4

4

8

10

10

12

12

17

17

17

21

#N/A

#N/A

 

 

 

 

 

Competitor

 

 

 

Robert Di Rose

John Weinand

Evan Tweed

Dean Kapphahn

Dave Huffman

Mike McBride

 

James Salwei

Paul Hilgedick

Kent Bratten

Steve Hoskin

Richard Southwick

Evan Tweed Evan Tweed

Richard Southwick

Kent Bratten

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Paul Hilgedick

Kent Bratten

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #5

9/3/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake MN

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike McBride

Dave Huffman

Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Paul Hilgedick

James Salwei

Robert Di Rose

Dean Kapphahn

Richard Southwick

Evan Tweed

45

49

47

Paul Hilgedick

John Weinand

Robert Di Rose

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Mike McBride

James Salwei

Richard Southwick

Dean Kapphahn

Robert Di Rose

Mike McBride

John Weinand

Steve Hoskin

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Steve Hoskin

John Weinand

Mike McBride

Dean Kapphahn

James Salwei

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dave Huffman

Robert Di Rose

Paul Hilgedick

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/3/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger DB Nightforce RE15 Berger Self

2 Kent Bratten HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 John Weinand HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler

4 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

5 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Self

7 Richard Southwick HG 308 Savage Shilen Factory Nightforce Lapua Self

8 Evan Tweed HG 6 mm Bat Proof McMillan March Varget Berger Spooner

9 Robert Di Rose HG 6 BR Nesika Kreiger LRB Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

10 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Kelby Lilja LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Northridge

11 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Light Gun Equipment List

9/3/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RE15 Berger Self

2 Kent Bratten LG 6 DASHER Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce H4895 Lilja Hoskin

3 John Weinand LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler

4 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

5 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage Kreiger Factory Nightforce Varget Berger Self

8 Evan Tweed LG 6 mm Bat Proof McMillan March Varget Berger Spooner

9 Robert Di Rose LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts Hilgedick

10 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja LRB Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Nortridge

11 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT March H4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

12 LG

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG #NAME?

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG


